
*Fees and deposits are calculated using the Rule 21 Tariff Revised in July 2014, Table E.1. in section E.2.c. Please refer to the tariff for
the most current fee and deposit information as well as refund guidelines.   A copy of the Rule 21 Tariff can be found on our Open 
Access site: www.sce.com/GridInterconnection

Grid Interconnection & Contract Development 

Request for Payment Instructions 
Rule 21 – Export 

Submittal Instructions 

Prior to submitting your application and fee or deposit, please complete and submit this form to: 
Rule21@sce.com 

BILLING INFORMATION

Name to Appear on Invoice : 
Billing Address: 
Project Contact Name: 
Project Contact Phone Number:                                            E-mail: 
Project Name: 

In the event the Total Generating Facility Gross Nameplate Rating is different than as listed on Attachment A – Section 2.A, the rating listed in Attachment A - Section 
2A shall control and a revised invoice may be issued to address any Detailed Study Deposit deficiency. The Rule 21 tariff defines Gross Nameplate Rating as follows: 
The total gross generating capacity of a Generator or Generating Facility as designated by the manufacturer(s) of the Generator(s).

 “Exporting Generating Facility Application fee is $800.00* - Applicable to All Projects   

Fast Track Process 
See section E.2.b.i. of the Rule 21 Tariff for Eligibility 

For projects that require A Supplemental Review Fee of $2,500.00* The Applicant may pre-pay the 
Supplemental Review Fee (such as concurrently with the Interconnection Request Fee) or separately upon completion 
of the Initial Review. See Section F.2.c. 

Detailed Study Process 

See section E.2.b.ii. of the Rule 21 Tariff for Eligibility  

For a Generating Facility with a Gross Nameplate Rating of 5 MW or less and applying to the Independent Study 
Process or the Distribution Group Study Process  

$10,000* for a System Impact Study (to be paid at time Interconnection Request is submitted to begin the Application 
Review)  
$15,000* for a Facilities Study (to be provided prior to commencement of facilities study) 

For a Generating Facility with a Gross Nameplate Rating above 5 MW, $50,000* plus $1,000* per MW 
of electrical output of the Generating Facility, or the increase in electrical output of the existing Generation Facility, 
as applicable, rounded up to the nearest whole MW, up to a maximum of $250,000. 

The study deposit can range from $56,000.00 to $250,000.00* (to be paid at time Interconnection 
Request is submitted to begin the Application Review).

SCE GRID INTERCONNECTION CONTACT INFORMATION 

 If you have any questions, please contact us: 
Via E-mail: InterconnectionQA@sce.com The Grid Interconnection phone number is: 909-274-1106

STUDY PROCESS 

04/2024

New Project Total Generating Facility Gross Nameplate Rating (In MW): 
Is the power output of the inverter going to be derated?  Yes           No
If yes, please visit Rule 21 Interconnection Process to download and complete the Manufacturer's Attestation Form and submit with the application package.   

Is a Limited Generation Profile package being submitted?  Yes           No
If yes, please visit Distribution Resources Plan External Portal (DRPEP) to download LGP template and submit with the application package. 
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Once the payment confirmation and complete application package are received, your request will be forwarded for processing and review.  
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Absent extraordinary circumstances, instructions should be sent to you within 3 business days of receipt of this completed Request for Payment Instructions form.  
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In response, you will receive detailed payment instructions within a Request for Advance Payment form that will greatly facilitate the tracking and processing of your request. The Request for Advance Payment form will contain mailing and wiring instructions along with a document number for SCE to track your payment. Please do not mail any checks along with your interconnection application, instead, please use the instructions provided.  
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https://www.sce.com/business/generating-your-own-power/Grid-Interconnections/Interconnecting-Generation-under-Rule-21
https://drpep.sce.com/drpep/
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The Applicant shall provide to the Distribution Provider the technical data 
called for in Attachment A.  Two (2) copies are required.
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provide a description of the physical location of the Point of 
Common Coupling and indicate on the site drawing provided under Section E 
below

provide a description of the 
physical location of the Point of Interconnection and indicate on the site 
drawing provided under Section E below

provide a description of the constraints/limitations 
and indicate their location on the site drawing provided under Section E above
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